असाधारण EXTRAORDINARY

Daman 03rd January, 2020 13 Pausha, 1941 (Saka)

स. : 01 No.



सत्यमेव जपते भारत सरकार Government of India

संघ प्रदेश दमण एवं दीव प्रशासन

U.T. ADMINISTRATION OF DAMAN & DIU

प्राधिकरण द्वारा प्रकाशित

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

UT Administration of Daman & Diu
Office of the Joint Secretary of Panchayat Election/ Chief Executive Officer,
District Panchayat, Dholar, Moti Daman.

No.: DP/DMN/RO-ARO/2019-20/e-124715 Dated: 3rd Jan, 2020.

Sub: Appointment of Returning Officer and Assistant Returning Officer for Bye-Elections of Marwad Gram Panchayat and Kadaiya Gram Panchayat to be publish in the Official Gazette.

With reference to subject cited above the Notification No. 7-7/EC/DD/2019 dated 3rd January 2020 received from Election Commission Daman & Diu, F-Block, M.S. Apartments, K.G. Marg, New Delhi is hereby published in the Official Gazette of this U.T. Administration of Daman and Diu for general information.

Sd/-(Ashish Mohan) Joint Secretary (PE), Daman & Diu, Daman

EXTRAORDINARY NO. : 01 DATED : 03RD JANUARY, 2020.

Daman and Diu F-Block, M.S. Apartments, K.G. Marg, New Delhi 110001

Dated the 3rd January, 2020

NOTIFICATION

No. 7-7/EC/DD/2019: In exercise of the powers conferred on it under Rule 24 and 25 of the Daman and Diu Panchayats (Election Procedure) Rules, 2014 and in partial modification of its earlier Notification No. 7-11/EC/DD/2015 dated 13.07.2015 and its subsequent amendments, issued under the said rules, the Election Commission for the Union Territory of Daman and Diu hereby appoints, in consolation with the Administrator of the said Union Territory, the officer mentioned in column (1) of the table below as Returning Officer and the officer mentioned in column (2) of the table as the Assistant Returning Officer for the wards shown in column (3) against their names / designation.

S. No.	Name and designation of the Returning Officer	Name and designation of the Assistant Returning Officer	Name(s) of wards of Gram Panchayat
	(1)	(2)	(3)
1.	Ms. Charmie Parekh, Dy. Collector (HQ), Daman	Shri Sagar Thakkar, Mamlatdar, Daman	All wards of Marwad Gram Panchayat & All wards of Kadaiya Gram Panchayat

As provided under sub rule (2) of Rule 25 of the said rule, every Assistant Returning Officer shall subject to the control of the Returning Officer, be competent to perform all or any of the functions of the Returning Officer provided that no Assistant Returning Officer shall perform any of the functions of the Returning Officer which relate to the scrutiny of nominations unless the Returning Officer is unavoidably prevented from performing the said function.

Sd/(Narendra Kumar)
Election Commissioner
